### REPUBLICAN RIVER COMPACT ARBITRATION

Pursuant to Section VII, Final Settlement Stipulation (December 15, 2002)

### NEBRASKA'S ALTERNATIVE WATER SHORT YEAR PLAN

and

## NEBRASKA'S ROCK CREEK AUGMENTATION PLAN

BEFORE MR. JEFFREY C. FEREDAY, ARBITRATOR

# NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF KENNY NELSON and SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

JON C. BRUNING Attorney General of Nebraska DAVID D. COOKSON Deputy Attorney General

JUSTIN D. LAVENE BLAKE JOHNSON Assistant Attorneys General Post Office Box 98920 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8920 (402) 471-2682

DONALD G. BLANKENAU
THOMAS R. WILMOTH
Special Assistant Attorneys General
BLANKENAU, WILMOTH, JARECKE, L.L.P.
206 South 13<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1425
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
(402)-475-7080
Attorneys for the State of Nebraska

WSY/RC J52 2 of 4

TO: Mr. Kenny Nelson

Kansas Bostwick Irrigation District

528 Main Street

Courtland, Kansas 66939-3013

Pursuant to Page 1, Section (a) of Arbitrator Fereday's May 31, 2013 Pre-Hearing Order and Section D(a)(iii)(c) of the Arbitration Agreement for Nebraska's Alternative Water Short Year Plan and Nebraska's Rock Creek Augmentation Project, you are hereby ORDERED to appear at the time, date, and place set forth below to testify at a deposition to be taken in this civil action and recorded by a certified court reporter by stenographic and electronic means.

Time: 3:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Date: July 25, 2013

Location: Kansas Water Office

901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, Kansas 66612

The State of Nebraska hereby requests that you bring to this deposition all materials upon which you intend to rely for your testimony.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

Respectfully submitted this 17th day of July, 2013.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

JON C. BRUNING Attorney General of Nebraska DAVID D. COOKSON Deputy Attorney General

Assistant Attorney General
BLAKE E. JOHNSON
Assistant Attorney General
P.O. Box 98920
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8920
(402) 471-2682
justin.lavene@nebraska.gov
blake.johnson@nebraska.gov

DONALD G. BLANKENAU
THOMAS R. WILMOTH
Special Assistant Attorneys General
BLANKENEAU, WILMOTH, JARECKE, LLP
206 South 13<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1425
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508-2002
(402) 475-7080
don@aqualawyers.com
tom@aqualawyers.com

Attorneys for the State of Nebraska

# NEBRASKA'S ALTERNATIVE WATER SHORT YEAR PLAN

and

# NEBRASKA'S ROCK CREEK AUGMENTATION PLAN

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Justin D. Lavene, Assistant Attorney General for the State of Nebraska in the above-captioned matter, hereby certify that on July 17th, 2013, I made service of the **NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF KENNY NELSON AND SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM**, by causing a paper copy and an electronic copy to be delivered by UPS Overnight Mail and/or electronic mail pursuant to Section E of the Arbitration Agreement and Paragraph 8 of the Arbitrator's Pre-Hearing Order on the following:

# Jeffrey C. Fereday, Arbitrator

GIVENS PURSLEY LLP
601 West Bannock
Boise, Idaho 83702
JeffFereday@givenspursley.com
mpl@givenspursley.com
SHeneise@givenspursley.com
LoriAnderson@givenspursley.com

Burke W. Griggs
Assistant Attorney General
Kansas Office of the Attorney General
120 SW 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor
Topeka, Kansas 66612
burke.griggs@ksag.org
chris.grunewald@ksag.org

Scott Steinbrecher
Assistant Attorney General
Natural Resources Section
Federal & Interstate Water Unit
Office of the Attorney General
Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center
1300 Broadway, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor
Denver, Colorado 80203
scott.steinbrecher@state.co.us

Assistant Attorney General
Blake E. Johnson
Assistant Attorney General
2155 State Capitol
Lincoln, NE 68509
Attorneys for the State of Nebraska